19180	01-04-2002	
Form PTO-1595		ARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03-01) OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101 <u>934746 NL 1</u> U.S.P	Patent and Traden
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	<u>Y Y Y Y</u>	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume	nts or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
Anthony Manufacturing Co a California corporation	poration, Name: <u>Rain Bird Corpo</u> a California co Internal Address:	orporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	.ched? 🗋 Yes 🔯 No 🛛	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	
_	Change of Name Street Address: <u>145 North</u>	Grand Ave
Cher		
	City: <u>Glendora</u> State:	<u>CA</u> Zip:_9
Execution Date: November 27	, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? 🖸 Yes 🕅
4. Application number(s) or patent nu		
	er with a new application, the execution date of the applic	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	<u>"A</u> "
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involve
concerning document should be mai	ESG. 7 Table (27 CED 2 44)	• 40 00
Name: KELLY BAUERSFELD LO	Esq. RY_& KELLEY, LP	, 40.00
Internal Address:	Par Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 6320 Canoga A	venue	
City: WoodLand H1. Figle:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying Zip:91367	by deposit accour
······································	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
). Statement and signature.		
	of, the foregoing information is true and correct and any al	ttached copy
is a true copy of the original documen		R in
John D. Bauersfeld Reg. Name of Person Signing	24,496	<u>78 /01</u> Date
BYRNE 00000184 5598977		

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0627

# EXHIBIT "A"

### U.S. ISSUED PATENT:

# Assignor: Anthony Manufacturing Corp. (Tucson, AZ)

Patent No.	Granted	<u>Entitled</u>	<u>Docket No.</u>
5,598,977	2-4-97	Irrigation Sprinkler Nozzle With Improved Distribution	34613

Anthony Mfg. Corp. Tucson, Arizona-Issued Patent Assignment PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0628

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment made on *November 27*, 2001 by Anthony Manufacturing Corporation, a California corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 6991 E. Southpoint Rd., Bldg. #1, Tucson, Arizona, 85706, to Rain Bird Corporation, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 North Grand Avenue, Glendora, California 91741.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

### SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patent together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

> Anthony Mfg. Corp. Tucson, Arizona-Issued Patent PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0629

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment

on the date first above written.

Assignor By:

Anthony W. La Fetra President Anthony Manufacturing Corporation

Anthony Mfg. Corp. Tucson, Arizona-Issued Patent Assignment PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0630

State of CALITORNIA)
County of LESANGELES;
On NOVEMBER 87, 8001 before me, PAT SALTER,
Notary Public, personally appeared ANTHONY W. LA FETRA

### personally known to me

\_\_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

my hand and official/seal. WITNES (Signature of Notary)

PAT SALTER Commission = 1163821 Notary Public - California celes County My Comm<sup>®</sup> spires **Dec 30, 200**1

Anthony Mfg. Corp. Tucson, Arizona-Issued Patent PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0631

**RECORDED: 12/18/2001**